CH \$1665.00 3084(

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 ETAS ID: TM809123

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	Release of Security Interest at Reel/Frame No. 6434/0141

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
WILMINGTON TRUST, NATIONAL ASSOCIATION		05/08/2023	National Banking Association: UNITED STATES

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Clinapps, Inc.
Street Address:	575 East Swedesford Road, Suite 200
City:	Wayne
State/Country:	PENNSYLVANIA
Postal Code:	19087
Entity Type:	Corporation: CALIFORNIA
Name:	Signant Health Global LLC
Street Address:	575 East Swedesford Road, Suite 200
City:	Wayne
State/Country:	PENNSYLVANIA
Postal Code:	19087
Entity Type:	Limited Liability Company: DELAWARE
Name:	Motentia, LLC
Street Address:	575 East Swedesford Road, Suite 200
City:	Wayne
State/Country:	PENNSYLVANIA
Postal Code:	19087
Entity Type:	Limited Liability Company: VIRGINIA
Name:	Signant Health LLC
Street Address:	575 East Swedesford Road, Suite 200
City:	Wayne
State/Country:	PENNSYLVANIA
Postal Code:	19087
Entity Type:	Limited Liability Company: DELAWARE
Name:	Entra Health Systems LLC
Street Address:	575 East Swedesford Road, Suite 200
City:	Wayne

TRADEMARK REEL: 008066 FRAME: 0451

900771607

State/Country:	PENNSYLVANIA
Postal Code:	19087
Entity Type:	Limited Liability Company: CALIFORNIA

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 66

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	3084665	CLINAPPS
Registration Number:	3095047	SMARTSUPPLIES
Registration Number:	4440054	TECHNOLOGY FROM DAY 1
Registration Number:	4669516	TFD1
Registration Number:	4519989	COGNITIVE DRUG RESEARCH
Registration Number:	4409947	CDR SYSTEM
Registration Number:	4405751	CONCORDANT SYSTEM
Registration Number:	4405723	VERIFIED
Registration Number:	4405725	IR2
Registration Number:	4405722	PRECISION AT EVERY STEP
Registration Number:	4574228	ENDPOINT RELIABILITY
Registration Number:	4405724	BRACKET
Registration Number:	4538497	RATER STATION
Registration Number:	4405650	BRACKET RTSM
Registration Number:	4246504	BRACKET
Registration Number:	4143256	EPRO-NOW
Registration Number:	3872063	EPRO LOG
Registration Number:	5127181	TRIAL GUIDE
Registration Number:	5144765	MPAL
Registration Number:	5149349	MTRACK
Registration Number:	4589888	MPROVE
Registration Number:	4533812	C-R-F HEALTH REAL PATIENT DATA 24/7
Registration Number:	3953087	CRF HEALTH
Registration Number:	3956447	CRF HEALTH
Registration Number:	5115638	CRF HEALTH SIMPLY RELIABLE
Registration Number:	5115639	CRF HEALTH SIMPLY RELIABLE
Registration Number:	4684143	E H S ENTRA HEALTH SYSTEMS
Registration Number:	3908549	MYGLUCOHEALTH
Registration Number:	4879223	MYHEALTHPOINT
Registration Number:	5325966	TRIALCONSENT
Registration Number:	5325949	TRIALCONSENT
Registration Number:	5221027	TRIALMANAGER
Registration Number:	5221028	TRIALMANAGER

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	3114603	TRIALMAX
Registration Number:	4855180	TRIALMAX APP
Registration Number:	4772713	TRIALMAX APP
Registration Number:	5085876	TRIALMAX SLATE
Registration Number:	5085877	TRIALMAX SLATE
Registration Number:	4605863	TRIALMAX SLATE
Registration Number:	4589022	TRIALMAX SLATE
Registration Number:	4808778	TRIALMAX SYNAPSE
Registration Number:	4808779	TRIALMAX SYNAPSE
Registration Number:	4407664	TRIALMAX TOUCH
Registration Number:	4605864	TRIALMAX TOUCH
Registration Number:	4593141	TRIALMAX TOUCH
Registration Number:	4400505	TRIALMAX TOUCH
Registration Number:	4407663	TRIALMAX WEB
Registration Number:	4392671	TRIALMAX WEB
Serial Number:	87064086	BRACKET ECOA
Serial Number:	87064094	BRACKET SCIENCE. TECHNOLOGY. SERVICE.
Serial Number:	87064097	INCREASING THE POWER OF CLINICAL RESEARC
Serial Number:	86931433	MPULSE
Serial Number:	87397715	CAREMAX
Serial Number:	86966241	CRF HEALTH
Serial Number:	86966246	CRF HEALTH
Serial Number:	86966251	CRF HEALTH
Serial Number:	86966254	CRF HEALTH
Serial Number:	86691327	SIMPLY RELIABLE
Serial Number:	86691329	SIMPLY RELIABLE
Serial Number:	87397697	STUDYIQ
Serial Number:	86691321	TRIALMAX CONMED
Serial Number:	86691319	TRIALMAX CONMED
Serial Number:	86691324	TRIALMAX CONMED
Serial Number:	86691314	TRIALMAX CONMED
Serial Number:	86959975	TRIALSTUDIO
Serial Number:	86959982	TRIALSTUDIO

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: 2129692900

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 212-969-3000

Email: ypan@proskauer.com

Correspondent Name: Victoria Jones

Address Line 1: Proskauer Rose LLP
Address Line 2: Eleven Times Square

Address Line 4: New York, NEW YORK 10036-8299

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	59975-029
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Victoria Jones
SIGNATURE:	/Victoria Jones/
DATE SIGNED:	05/09/2023

Total Attachments: 7

source=Signant - 2L Trademark Release (Sept. 2018) [Executed]#page1.tif source=Signant - 2L Trademark Release (Sept. 2018) [Executed]#page2.tif source=Signant - 2L Trademark Release (Sept. 2018) [Executed]#page3.tif source=Signant - 2L Trademark Release (Sept. 2018) [Executed]#page4.tif source=Signant - 2L Trademark Release (Sept. 2018) [Executed]#page5.tif source=Signant - 2L Trademark Release (Sept. 2018) [Executed]#page6.tif source=Signant - 2L Trademark Release (Sept. 2018) [Executed]#page7.tif

RELEASE OF TRADEMARK SECURITY AGREEMENT

THIS RELEASE OF TRADEMARK SECURITY AGREEMENT dated as of May 8, 2023 (this "Release") is made by WILMINGTON TRUST, NATIONAL ASSOCIATION, in its capacity as administrative agent (the "Administrative Agent") under that certain Second Lien Intellectual Property Security Agreement, dated as of September 5, 2018, executed by Clinapps, Inc., a California corporation, Signant Health Global LLC, a Delaware limited liability company, Motentia, LLC, a Virginia limited liability company, Signant Health LLC, a Delaware limited liability company, and Entra Health Systems LLC, a California limited liability company (each a "Grantor"), in favor of the Administrative Agent, for the benefit of the Lenders (as amended, restated, amended and restated, supplemented or otherwise modified and in effect from time to time, the "Trademark Security Agreement"), in favor of each Grantor. All capitalized terms used but not otherwise defined herein have the meanings given to them in the Trademark Security Agreement, the Credit Agreement or the Security Agreement referenced in the Trademark Security Agreement, as applicable.

WHEREAS, pursuant to the Trademark Security Agreement, which was recorded in the records of the United States Patent and Trademark Office (the "<u>USPTO</u>") on September 11, 2018 at Reel 6434, Frame 0141, the Grantors granted to the Administrative Agent, for the benefit of the Lenders, a security interest in, on and to all of each Grantor's right, title and interest in all of the Trademarks owned by such Grantor and constituting Collateral, including the United States registered trademarks and trademark applications set forth on the attached <u>Schedule 1</u> (the "<u>Trademark Collateral</u>"); and

WHEREAS, pursuant to that certain Payoff Letter, dated as of even date herewith, by and among the Grantors, the Administrative Agent and certain other parties party thereto, each Grantor has requested and the Administrative Agent has agreed to provide a document suitable for recording in the USPTO evidencing and effecting the release, relinquishment and discharge of its security interest in the Trademark Collateral.

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which are hereby acknowledged, the Administrative Agent does hereby, in each case, without recourse, representation or warranty of any kind whatsoever, (a) terminate and cancel the Trademark Security Agreement, (b) terminate the security interest created under the Trademark Security Agreement in the Trademark Collateral, including without limitation the United States registered trademarks and trademark applications set forth on the attached Schedule 1, (c) release its security interest in the Trademark Collateral, (d) discharge any and all rights, title and interest it has in the Trademark Collateral, and (e) reassign, grant, and convey all rights and interests Administrative Agent may have in the Trademark Collateral to the Grantors.

Administrative Agent agrees, at the Grantors' expense, to take all further actions, and provide to each Grantor and its successors, assigns and legal representatives all such cooperation and assistance, including, without limitation, the execution and delivery of any and all further documents or other instruments, as such Grantor and its successors, assigns and legal representatives may reasonably request in order to confirm, effectuate or record this Release.

Administrative Agent authorizes and requests that the Commissioner of Trademarks of the USPTO and any other applicable government officer record this Release.

[Remainder of Page Intentionally Left Blank]

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the Agent has caused this Release to be duly executed as of the date first set forth above.

WILMINGTON TRUST, NATIONAL ASSOCIATION, as Administrative Agent

Name: Jay Campbell

Title: Assistant Vice President

137795263v1

SCHEDULE 1

Trademark Collateral

	Title	Application Number	Application Date	Registration Number	Registration Date	Record Owner
1.	CLINAPPS			3084665	4/25/2006	Clinapps, Inc.
2.	SMARTSUPPLIES			3095047	5/23/2006	Clinapps, Inc.
3.	TECHNOLOGY FROM DAY 1			4440054	11/26/2013	Signant Health Global LLC
4.	TFD1			4669516	1/13/2015	Signant Health Global LLC
5.	COGNITIVE DRUG RESEARCH			4519989	4/29/2014	Signant Health Global LLC
6.	CDR SYSTEM			4409947	10/1/2013	Signant Health Global LLC
7.	CONCORDANT SYSTEM			4405751	9/24/2013	Signant Health Global LLC
8.	VERIFIED			4405723	9/24/2013	Signant Health Global LLC
9.	IR2			4405725	9/24/2013	Signant Health Global LLC
10.	PRECISION AT EVERY STEP			4405722	9/24/2013	Signant Health Global LLC
11.	ENDPOINT RELIABILITY			4574228	7/29/2014	Signant Health Global LLC
12.	BRACKET			4405724	9/24/2013	Signant Health Global LLC
13.	RATER STATION			4538497	5/27/2014	Signant Health Global LLC
14.	BRACKET RTSM			4405650	9/24/2013	Signant Health Global LLC
15.	BRACKET			4246504	11/20/2012	Signant Health Global LLC
16.	EPRO-NOW			4143256	5/15/2012	Signant Health Global

						LLC
17.	EPRO LOG			3872063	11/9/2010	Signant Health
						Global LLC
18.	BRACKET eCOA	87064086	6/8/2016			Signant Health Global LLC
19.	BRACKET SCIENCE. TECHNOLOGY. SERVICE.	87064094	6/8/2016			Signant Health Global LLC
20.	INCREASING THE POWER OF CLINICAL RESEARCH DATA	87064097	6/8/2016			Signant Health Global LLC
21.	TRIAL GUIDE			5127181	1/24/2017	Motentia, LLC
22.	MPAL			5144765	2/21/2017	Motentia, LLC
23.	mTrack MTRACK			5149349	2/28/2017	Motentia, LLC
24.	mProve			4589888	8/19/2014	Motentia, LLC
	MPROVE					
25.	mPulse	86931433	3/7/2016			Motentia, LLC
	MPULSE					
26.	C-R-F HEALTH REAL PATIENT DATA 24/7			4533812	5/20/2014	Signant Health LLC
27.	CAREMAX CAREMAX	87397715	4/4/2017			Signant Health LLC
28.	CRF HEALTH			3953087	5/3/2011	Signant Health LLC
29.	CRF HEALTH HEALTH CRF HEALTH			3956447	5/10/2011	Signant Health LLC
30.	CRF HEALTH	86966241	4/6/2016			Signant Health LLC
31.	CRF HEALTH	86966246	4/6/2016			Signant Health LLC
32.	HEALTH CRF HEALTH	86966251	4/6/2016			Signant Health LLC
33.	HEALTH	86966254	4/6/2016			Signant Health

	CRF HEALTH					LLC
34.	CRF HEALTH SIMPLY RELIABLE			5115638	1/3/2017	Signant Health LLC
35.	CRF HEALTH SIMPLY			5115639	1/3/2017	Signant Health LLC
36.	Entre Health Systems E H S ENTRA HEALTH SYSTEMS			4684143	2/10/2015	Entra Health Systems LLC
37.	MYGLUCOHEALT H			3616194	5/5/2009	Entra Health Systems LLC
38.	MYGLUCOHEALT H			3908549	1/18/2011	Entra Health Systems LLC
39.	MYHEALTHPOIN T			4879223	1/5/2016	Entra Health Systems LLC
40.	SIMPLY RELIABLE	86691327	7/13/2015			Signant Health LLC
41.	SIMPLY RELIABLE	86691329	7/13/2015			Signant Health LLC
42.	STUDYIQ	87397697	4/4/2017			Signant Health LLC
43.	TRIALCONSENT			5325966	10/31/2017	Signant Health LLC
44.	TRIALCONSENT			5325949	10/31/2017	Signant Health LLC
45.	TRIALMANAGER			5221027	6/13/2017	Signant Health LLC
46.	TRIALMANAGER			5221028	6/13/2017	Signant Health LLC
47.	TRIALMAX			3114603	7/11/2006	Signant Health LLC
48.	TRIALMAX APP			4855180	11/17/2015	Signant Health LLC
49.	TRIALMAX APP			4772713	7/14/2015	Signant Health LLC
50.	TRIALMAX CONMED	86691321	7/13/2015			Signant Health LLC
51.	TRIALMAX CONMED	86691319	7/13/2015			Signant Health LLC
52.	TRIALMAX CONMED	86691324	7/13/2015			Signant Health LLC
53.	TRIALMAX CONMED	86691314	7/13/2015			Signant Health LLC
54.	TRIALMAX SLATE			5085876	11/22/2016	Signant Health LLC
55.	TRIALMAX SLATE			5085877	11/22/2016	Signant Health LLC
56.	TRIALMAX SLATE			4605863	9/16/2014	Signant Health LLC

57.	TRIALMAX SLATE			4589022	8/19/2014	Signant Health LLC
58.	TRIALMAX SYNAPSE			4808778	9/8/2015	Signant Health LLC
59.	TRIALMAX SYNAPSE			4808779	9/8/2015	Signant Health LLC
60.	TRIALMAX TOUCH			4407664	9/24/2013	Signant Health LLC
61.	TRIALMAX TOUCH			4605864	9/16/2014	Signant Health LLC
62.	TRIALMAX TOUCH			4593141	8/26/2014	Signant Health LLC
63.	TRIALMAX TOUCH			4400505	9/10/2013	Signant Health LLC
64.	TRIALMAX WEB			4407663	9/24/2013	Signant Health LLC
65.	TRIALMAX WEB			4392671	8/27/2013	Signant Health LLC
66.	TRIALSTUDIO	86959975	3/31/2016			Signant Health LLC
67.	TRIALSTUDIO TRIALSTUDIO	86959982	3/31/2016			Signant Health LLC